
•••■11 r Atoll 	
•■•••••,..1■A!ia 	•• 	. 	• 	• 	• — 	 •••• 

Se instructed that th
e Agent should be id

entified, 

U poslble. latervie
ved without divulgi

ng the identity of 

Mr= =mum. A signed statement
 should be tabs fro

m thiS. 

Special Agent. Ther
eafter a teletype s

ummary Should be sent 1: . 

tonight to the Direc
tor with an airtel a

nd the statenest _ 

with recomsendation for action
 to be takes subsitt

od. 

• 

!Po 

1 ',--- 

1 

• ."4•1  
_,• 

Mr. BRANNIGAN Advise
d that the above aea

o VAS a 

memo from Assiataat 
Director DE LOAM dir

ected to the 

Assistant to the Di
rector NOM. 



Date: ••• 5/4/64 

Transmit the following in 

 

  

CPD1  (Type in plain text or code) 
- • 

 

 

  

 

Via  TELETYPE  

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

(Priority or Method of Mailing) 

I 

L 

TO: DIRECTOR, - 

ATTENTION: SECTION CHIEF WILLIAM BRA
NIGAI 

11"C 
1t" 	

v‘ek 

*6122 uit-r - 

App
1  
r!: 	  Sent /.2;IC., A u  M Per 	  ( 

Special 	n Charge 
7 

%NM ONE OTHER WENT, NAMELY 111111111111
1.111111111111.111111 

FROM: SAC, DALLAS 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA, IS DASH R.DA
SH CUBA. PERSONNEL MATTER 

RE TELEPHONE CALL FROM SECTION CHIEF 
WILLIAM BRANIGAN 70 

DALLAS THIS DATE, INDICATING THAT AN 
UNKNOWN INDIVIDUAL HAD 

REPORTED TO A FRIEND OF HIS IN WASHIN
GTON ON APRIL TWENTYNINE LAST 

THAT HE HAD JUST RETURNED FROM DALLAS, TEXAS AND THAT HE HAD 
MET 

WITH AN AGENT WHO HAD FORMERLY BEEN A
SSIGNED TO THE NE! ORLEANS 

OFFICE AND THAT THIS AGENT TOLD THIS INDIVI
DUAL HE SAD BEEN 

TRANSFERRED FROM NEW ORLEANS AS A RES
ULT OF GETTING INTO TROUBLE 

WITH A WOMAN IN THE FRENCH QUARTER. 
THE ALLEGED AGENT ALSO REPORTED 

THAT HE HAD ASSISTED IN THE INVESTIGATION OF 
THE OSWALD CASE AND 

THAT OSWALD PRIOR 20 HIS MURDER, WAS 
DEFINITELY Al FBI INFORMANT 

AND THAT THE FBI FILES IN WASHINGTON 
WOULD PROVE THIS FACT. 

REVIEW OF PERSONNEL FILES AT DALLAS O
F AGENTS TRANSFERRED TO 

„DALLAS FROM NEW ORLEANS REFLECTS THA
T ONE AGENT, 



, 	‘.• • lilt  ••••": 
	. ". 14: 

 

• • 
. 	c 

NO OTHER AGENTS W
OULD APPEAR TO FI

T IN THIS CATEGORY. 
_ 	_ _ 	. 	____-__ 	

-• 	v- • 4-, - 	- 1,•.! 

THEHASAC AND I HA
VE BOTH4ERSONALLY

 INTERVIEWED THES
E AGENTS • 

AND IN SIGNED STA
TEMENTS THEY HATE

 CATEGORICALLY DE
NIED rium 

ANYONE OUTSIDE TH
E BUREAU THE REAS

ON FOR THEIR TRAN
SFER AND THEY 

HAVE CATEGORICALL
Y DENIED TELLING 

ANYONE THAT PRIOR
 TO HIS.--MURDKR,

 

OSWALD WAS AN FBI
 INFORMANT AND TH

AT THE FILES EN W
ASHINGTON 

••■■■•111. 

WOULD SO REFLECT.
 THEY EACH DISCLA

IM ANY KNOWLEDGE 
OF HOW 

ANYONE COULD POSS
IBLY HAVE WADE TH

IS STATEMENT AS T
HEY HAVE NOT 

ASSOCIATED WITH A
NY FRIENDS FROM W

ASHINGTON IN THE 
RECENT PAST 

OR ANYONE WHO WAS
 FROM WASHINGTON,

 DC , FRIEND OR OTHE
RWISE. 

THEY EACH DESIRE 
TO KNOW THE IDENT

ITY OF THE INDIVI
DUAL MAKING 

SUCH AN UNFOUNDED
 ACCUSATION. WHIT

 ALSO DESIRE 70 B
E ALLOWED 

TO CONFRONT THIS 
INDIVIDUAL 20 HAV

E THE OPPORTUNITY
 TO CATEGORICALLY

 

DENY THESE BASELE
SS ACCUSATIONS. 

IN VIEW OF FACT T
HESE TWO AGENTS R

ATE CATEGORICALLY
 DENIED i 

MAKING ANY SUCH S
TATEMENTS, AND IN

 THE ABSENCE OF M
ORE SPECIFICS, 

IT IS NOT BELIEVE
D ANY FURTHER ACT

ION IS WARRANTED.
 

AIRTEL WITH SIGNE
D STATEMENTS FROM

 THESE AGENTS BEI
NG 

FORWARDED. 

• 

11 



Dallas, Texas 
Kay 4, 1964 

sake the following free cs.: I 

and voluntary statement to J. Gordon Sh
anklin, Special Agent 

in Charge, and Kyle G. Clark, Assistan
t Special Agent in 

Charge, of the Dallas Office of the Fed
eral Bureau of 

Investigation. 

I have been asked if I have over met wi
th or con-

versed with any of my friends from Wash
ington, D. C., in the 

past few weeks. In addition, I have been asked if I eve
r 

made the statement that prior to the mu
rder of Lee Harvey 

Oswald he was definitely a Federal Bur
eau of Investigation 

informant and that the files of the Fed
eral Bureau of 

Investigation in Washington would prove
 this fact. 

I have only a few friends residing in 
Washington, 

D. C. and I have not seen or visited an
y of these people in 

the past two or three years, nor have t
hey visited me in Dallas 

since ■y arrival here during  

At so time have I over discussed or men
tioned any 

facets of the investigation of the assa
ssination of President 

Kennedy outside the office or on other 
than official business. 

At no time have I ever discussed, socia
lly or officially, the 

SUKAED 
LLD 

1‘" f I. 	- 1•!4-:.14 - 
FBI - DALLAS 



possibility or probability of Lee Sarvey Oswald ever having 

been an informant for the federal 
Bureau of investigation. 

I wish to further state that I have sever discussed the reason 

for my transfer to Dallas with 
anyone. 

Special Agent in Charge. 

Assistant Special Agent in Charge, 

t 



Dallas, Texas 

May 4, 1964 

W‘7; 	
I, 	r 	

make the !alloy
ing from 

and voluntary 
statement to S. Gordo

n Shanklin, Sp
ecial Agent 

► in Charge, and
 Kyle G. Clark

, Assistant Sp
ecial Agent in

 

Charge, of the
 Dallas Divisi

on of the federal Bureau of 

Investigation.
 

I have been as
ked if I have 

visited or tal
ked with 

any of my frie
nds or associa

te, from Washi
ngton, D. C., 

in 

the past fee w
eeks. Ia addit

ion, I have be
en asked it, d

uring 

this same peri
od of time, I 

have ever ment
ioned the reas

on for 

my transfer from the New Orleans Division. I have also been 

asked if I eve
r made the sta

tement that Le
e Harvey Oswal

d, 

prior to hissu
rder, was defi

nitely a Feder
al Bureau of 

Investigation 
informant and 

that the Feder
al Bureau of 

Investigation 
files in Washi

ngton would pr
ove this fact.

 

I have sot vis
ited with any 

of my friends 
or 

acquaintances 
from Washingto

n, D. C., since November 22, 1963, 

and have not di
scussed the inv

estigation of t
he assassination 

of President J
ohn F. Kennedy

 with say of t
hese people, 

officially or 
socially. 

With respect t
o my twitter t

o Dallas, I ha
ve mot 



Wi • est 

L,/ 

BI, 	exas, 5 4 	. 

discussed with or
 told anyone the 

circumstances sur
rounding 

ay transfer from the New :Orleans Division as I feel this is 

an entirely private matter not subject to discussion. 

With respect to t
he statement that

 Lee Harvey Oswal
d 

was an informant,
 I categorically 

deny ever having 
made such 

a statement to an
yone, officially,

 unofficially, in
 the 

line of duty, or 
socially. I wish 

to emphasise I ha
ve sever 

discussed the inv
estigation of the

 assassination or the 

murder of Lee Harvey Oswald other than while on offici
al 

business. I empha
tically deny ever

 having made a st
atment 

concerning the po
ssible informant 

status of Lee Har
vey Oswald. 

Such a statement 
by me would have been imiossible as I have

 

absolutely no kno
wledge of, nor di

d I participate l
a, the 

investigation of Lee Harvey Oswald. 

If such statement
s have been attri

buted to me, I 

desire to be furn
ished the identit

y of the individu
al asking 

such an unfounded
 accusation. I al

so desire to be a
llowed to 

confront this ind
ividual so that I

 may have the opp
ortunity to 

identify myself a
nd categorically 

deny these basele
ss accusations 

which are pure fi
gments of his ima

gination. 

Assistant Special
 Agent in Charge,

 



S/4/44 

AISUL 

TO: DILEC70A, 

AMMON: WTI= 011112 rIIJ.IAIt SULI110131 

Mit C. DALLAS (67-425
) 

LX: 	SAMMY OSI
ALD, she 

TS- t- CUBA 

PlIZSOSXYL NATTIOI 

Sefereace is made
 to telephone cal

l from W. WOMAN 

and of teletype of
 5/4/64. 

A review of the pe
rsonnel files of t

he Agents assigned
 

to Dallas who 	former 	
the Sew Orleans Of

fice 

indi 

AgentliallftOras 
interviewed by me

 and the SAC and 

be vehemently deni
ed the statements 

attributed to this
 alleged 

	

Agent. Transmitte
d berewl 	re or

igisal and sae cop
y of a 

signed statement f
rom S 

Owe other Agent, assos1711111MIEMINM vas 

forred 	office 	
anthave been

 

en was latery owed
 and be also 'Clem

ently 

derailed Kaki any 
such statements to

 anyone at any tim
e. !be 

origiaal mad eels 
sop,' of his state

 rat are attached.
 

In view of the fac
t that both Agents

 have denied makin
g 

any such statement
 and desire to be 

confronted with th
e source of 

the information, i
t is mot felt, is 

the absence of any
 more 

specific informati
on, that any furth

er action is Justified. 

SHAULDr 

6 . tureau (ftc. 4) 

tar-7) c..; 3 - Dallas (67.425) (11111k 

JGS:afr 
(8) 

7- y24--#44/1 
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Sapter_lber 23, 

Jar:-...es P. Hosty, Jr. 

Fedzral 	eau o: Lrivc:t1Eatica 

Dall..-4s, Texas 

De= Mr. Eosty: 

Your headquarters are changed from Dallas, Texas, 

to 17z.nc.:r.s City, 
a rrival effective upon your rrival there en or after this date. This change is made for 

official reasons and you will be allowed transportation expenses and per diem at 

the rate of £16.00 per day within the U. S., 56.03 per day for air travel, rail travel, 

and ocean travel by steamship outside the continental limits of the U. S., trans-

portation expenses for your immediate family, and transportation costs of house-

hold goods and personal effects as provided for in Public Law 600 dated August 

2, 1946, and Executive Order 9805, dated November 25, 1946, as amended. You 

are authorized to use your privately owned automobile and you will be reimbursed 

at the rate of ten cents per mile plus incidental expenses, not to exceed the cost 

by common carrier, as prescribed by Section 3.5b (2) of the Standardized Govern-

ment Travel Regulations, over the most direct route for all persons officially 

traveling therein. Should your dependents travel separate and apart from you, 

expenses will be allowed under the same conditions as above. 

Very truly yours, 

Enclosure 

- SAC, Kansas City 
:D- SAC, Dallas (Personal Attention) 

letter Within 48 hours departure and 
Expedite transfer and advise by 

arrival dates. 
_47--.:AS-9,3 -7/F6 



UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
To : SAC (67-5593) 

FROM = ASAC 

sulki"r1  JAMES P. nosTy 
SPECIAL AGENT 

During the conversation with
 Inspector MALLEY an 

4/2/64, he advised re that, i
n line with the Commission's 

request to interview Agents, 
he had informed Mr. BELMONT t

hat 

he has no hesitation as to a
llowing any of the Agents in

 the 

Dallas Office to furnish affidavits, with the exception of SA 

=STY. 

Be stated Mr. 

BELMONT is aware of this situation and he instructed that it 

be impressed on SA =STY that, if he is required to testify or 

furnish an affidavit, he is to furnish no information other 

than information he has reduced to writing and put in report 

form. In addition, it should be imp
ressed on SA HOSTY that 

he has no personal opinions 
or observations concerning the-

investigation of the Preside
nt's assassination. 

DALLAS 
`74C sea 
(2).0_46Li c7-y4s-:- /7 311  

—LAZO 

ti ;la Lawlor-AZ-101D -04414  
.- 	r. 	• 

rre. 	4*!' • 
fat —DALIAs 



e9 Dallas 

MGC/jtf 
As) 	 r-741  

"1" - 	
73J 

SAC , DALLAS 4.1404■11/46-1--) 	 9/19/64 

ASAC KYLE G. CLAR
K 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD
, aka 

IS — R — CUBA 

At 10:45 a.m. this date, explanations of SA 

and Security Patrol Clerk 	 ,were dictated to 

Inspector GAYLE, and he raised the Poll• g questions with 

regard to the explanation of Security Patrol Clerk 

In paragraph 4, line 8, Clet14111Mstated 'The handling 

of mail and wrapping of packages, etc.* — Mr. GAYLE desires to 

know if this sentence should also include the wrapping of evidence 

and the extent of such wrapper. 

In connection with paragraph 5, In ctor GAYLE 

specifically asked that Security Patrol Clerk 	state: 

(1) Was he or was he not told by SA 	to keep his bare 

fingers off of the boxes? (2) Has he ever wrapped fingerprint 

evidence before for transmittal to the Bureau, and he requested 

that Clerk 	furnish a rough estimate of the number of times 

he has prepared evidence for the Bureau. 



Agent assigned t
o the dut of the

of this evidenc
e? (SA 

C7-  v2s7- 1737 
A t: 	 A,4  

Who vas the 
transmittal 

1 cc 

5 Dallals ClsA  
aA 

(5) V BA 
-425 

SAC, DALLAS 
 

ASAC KYLE G. CLA
RK 

LEE HARVEY OSWAL
D eke 

IS - R - CTMA 

9/29/64 

 

 

 

00: DALLAS 

Assistant Direct
or :IN GALE tele

phonically conta
cted. 

ASAC KYLE G. CLARK 6:35 AU, this date, and made reference to 

the Commission's report concerning the preservation of evi
dence 

and the fingerprints contained on the cartons obtained from the 

Texas School Book Depository Building. Ixamination by the 

Laborstor revealed that there were prints of one FRI Clerk 

and one police office, name not given, on 

car • AS a =r the cartons had been processed by the police 

department. 

Assistant Director GALE advised that the following 

Questions should be answered: 

1. 	Row long has clerk who wrapped the pac
kages beer; 

employed in the FBI? 

3. 	Now many times has be wrappe
d evidence for 

transmittal to t
he Bureau for fi

ngerprint 

oxamination? 

3. Who originally i
nstructed him as

 to the method f
or wrapping 

evidence? 

4. Who instructed bin cc the method of wrapping and 

transmitting the cartons in question? 

S. 	Was be instructed by the Agent Supervisor or 

Supervisors to wear gloves or coverings en his 

fingers to protect the evidence in 'rapping the 

cartons? 

t
t 

J 



DL 100-10461 

*r. GALE stated that explanations should be 

obtained from the Clerk and the Agent as to by the clerk's 

fingerprints were on the carton. Also as to why measures 

were not taken to protect the carton. Is addition, it is 

desired to know if instructions hod sot been given ae to 

the proper handling of this evidence, then why such instructions 

were not issued. 

jr. GALE instructed these explanations should be 

obtained promptly and the answers dictated to the Bureau today. 



kt \  

/ 
• 

/ 23Z 

Wallas 
afr 

(5) 
VI 

/.: C 	- 

..11111111 

SAC, DALLAS 001
;111P4C-14 
	 9/29/64 

LU NARY= OSWALD
, aka 

4 
	 18 - I - CUBA 

vas 

the en 	
Ale 	• our car board 	es to the 

FBI Laboratory for exanination. Those boxes, along with 

other evidence, were received frog the Dallas P
olice 

Department in connection wi
th the assassination of President 

John F. Kennedy. These boxes were 
carefully obtaine

d by she 

from the Dallas Police Department's crisinal laboratory and 

handled in such a manner that there would be n
o chance of wry 

touching them with my bare hands. 

These boxes were 
removed by no to 

the office of 

the FBI in Dallas, Texas and securely locked in the gun 

vault 12 order to afford them the utmost protection. 

I instructed Cler
k 	

on 11/27/63 

bo that these cardboard boxes w
ere evidence, that they had 

to be processed for fingerprints,
 and that under no 

circumstances was he to touch then with his bare hands. 

Se was further ad
vised that these 

boxes were to be so wrapped 

as to afford this
 the utmost prote

ction for transmittal to 

the FBI Laboratory, Wash
ington, D. C. 

These boxes were 
transported perso

nally by se via 

Braniff Airways a
nd personally del

ivered to the FBI
 Laboratory. 

these boxes were
 not removed fro

 be gun vault wh
ere they 

were securely placed until Cler
k 	as instructed to 

wrap 

then. 



DL 0100-10461 

Inasmuch as there were s
umerous other items of 

evidence obtained from t
he Dallas Police Departm

ent and 

due to the urgency of ge
tting these to the FBI L

aboratory, 

it was impossible for me
 to physically supervise

 the 

wrapping of these boxes.
 The matter was so urgen

t at the 

time that item of eviden
ce had to be flown to th

e Bureau 

immediately. 

- 2 - 



RAC, DALLAS 

SsCURI3T PATROL CURE 

LEE HARVEY 06wALD, aka. 
IS ..R - CUBA 

9/29/64 

In connection with ory having 
wrapped four cardboard 

cartons which were evidence i
n captioned case, on which ca

rtons 

my fingerprints and palaprint
s were found, I submit the fo

llowing 

information: 

g been assigned to the swing 
shift since 

I have handled outgoing nail 
at least two days 

each week on he 4:00 PM to 1
2 midnight shift, While I ca

nnot 

sake a reasonable estimate in
 connection with the wrapping

 of 

latent fingerprint evidence, 
I as confident that during su

ch 

service I have prepared some 
for transmittal. I do not rec

all that 

I have had occasion to handle the original evidence itself, but 

only the package which had be
en prepared with an "evidence

" 

sticker. I as confident that 
I would recall an occasion wh

ich 

would have required the speci
al handling. 

During sy training to assume 
the duties on the night 

shift, I worked with other Se
curity Patrol Clerks and received 

instructions concerning all o
f the duties of that shift. I

 do 

not specifically recall any i
nstructions from a particular

 

source concerning the wrappi
ng of packages. I as under the 

supervision of the Chief Cler
k, and I have read the instructions 

in the Manual of Rules and Re
gulations regarding the handling of 

sail, wrapping of packages, a
nd transmittal of evidence, a

nd 

have always sade every effort to comply with these Rules
 and 

Regulations to the best of sy ability. I1Ms well aw
are that ay 

\ \',... . 1)- 67-425 
1 - 67 	11111111,- 

-1,-.100N-1-046-1- c'e  /. ., 	.' 
2 - Bureau 	1 ,- 	- 0.. 

ItPG : jeg 	 -1  /,-.)- ' 

414 	
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hands are not to come in
 contact with any eviden

ce to be 

examined for fingerprint
s. 

In connection with the 
	 bove-mentioned 

four cartons, I was inst
ructed by 8 

to 

immediately •prepare the cartons for tr
answitzal t4T)-the-Burean. 

I was not told to wear g
loves or any covering on

 wy fingers, 

nor was I told not to to
uch the cartons with my 

bare hands so 

as to protect the print
s on the cartons. The o

nly instructions 

received were to handle 
the cartons carefully. 

Although I cannot recall
 the specific date, I wa

s on 

duty on the 12:00 midni
ght to 8:00 , shift on 

lovesber 26 

and 27, 1963. I inquire
d to 8A 	,-4  if it was

 satisfactory 

to take the four cardboa
rd cartons which were l

ocated in the gun 

vault to the Chief Clerk
's Office where there wo

uld be sore 

room and where the 'rap
ping materials were loc

ated. I was 

advised that it was all 
right for no to take the

 cartons to the 

Chief Clerk's Office and
 that time was of the es

sence as these 

cartons were urgently ne
eded at the Bureau as ev

idence. I did 

take the cartons to the 
Chief Clerk's Office, ha

ndling this 

carefully, and wrapped 
them with brown paper. 

These cartons 

were tied together when 
I received them from the

 gun vault and 

I left them so tied. It 
would have been possible

 to transport 

the cartons by holding t
he string and to wrap th

em without 

actually touching the ev
idence. I did not wear g

loves as I did 

not realize that the car
tons were to be exanined

 for fingerprints. 

I did not put any label 
en the package to the 

best of my recollection. 

I did not label the package as going to the Latent Fingerprint - 

Section of the Identific
ation Division, and did 

not have any 

information that it was 
to go to such location. 

My only 

information was that it 
was to be hand-carried t

o the Bureau 

headquarters and I was r
ushing to get the packag

e wrapped in 

order that it eotId make
 a plane. 

I wish to point out that
 the above incident occu

rred 

four to five days after the assassination of President UN
NEDT, -- 

a period when the teletypes w
ere operating constantly

, employees 

were working around the 
clock, personnel from ot

her divisions 

were arriving and attemp
ting to get organised. A

long with every 

other esployee, I was do
ing anything and everyth

ing to help in 

this extrene emergency 
situation. If sy  handli

ng of this 

evidence was faulty, it 
is sincerely regretted. 
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S/29/64 

AIRTZL 

TO: DIRXCTOR, FBI 

SPECIAL ATTENTION: ASST. 
DIRECTOR J. E. GALS 

1/NSPECTION DIVISION  

MX: SAC, DALLAS (100•1
01)),_ 

R2: L22 MART= OSWALD, ak
a 

IS • 2 • CUBA 

Re Inspector GALE's teleph
onic instructions to Dalla

s 

Division, 0/29/64. 

In aonpliance with referen
ced instructions, memorand

a of 

explanation on various asp
ects have been obtained an

d the original 

and ogle copy of each are 
enclosed herewith. They ar

e identified 

as follows: 

ayoi 
. (1,),I(L Yvc) 

(1) Inquiry with respect
 to handling of evidence. 

of explanation fron Securi
ty Patrol Clerk 

Memorandum of explanation fro
m BA 111111111111111111111111

 

(2) Inquiry with respec
t to interview of Mrs. RUT

S PAINS 

and obtaining telephone nu
mber of LIR EARN= OSWALD. 

Memorandum of explanation 
from SA JAM= P. MOSTT, JR.

 

(S) Inquiry with respect t
o placing of stop notice w

ith 

Department of State again
st LIZ RAM= OSTALD's pass

-

port. 
Memorandum (1) of explanat

ion from SAS JAMS P. MUSTY
, 

JR. and MEM C. *)YZ. 

SICARELIN 

3 - Bureau (Inc. B) 

(I - Dallas 
IMIC:afr 
(3)  
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IMPROPER PERFORMANCE IN IN
TERNAL SECURITY CASE. 

END 

DL 'MU 

FBI DALLAS 
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FBI WASH DC . • 

5•59 PM URGENT 10/5/64 NH
H 

TO DALLAS 

FROM DIRECTOR 1 P 

a 

SA JANES P. HOSTY, JR.41  PERSONNEL MATTER. 

EMPLOYEE BEING SUSPENDED W
ITHOUT PAY FROM COB OCTOBE

R SIX 

‘c 10 COB NOVEMBER FIVE AN
D PLACED ON PROBATION. ACT

ION BASED ON 

•  
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• October 5, 1964 

• 

rr. James P. Hosty, Jr. 
Fedaral Eureau of Investigation 

Dallas, Texas 

Dear Mr. Hosty: 

PERSONAL 

Further consideration has been given to the facts relating to your 

Latiling of yc-ar duties in connecticn with an Internal Security case which was 

acei-ned to you in the Dallas Division and it has been determined that your short-

comings in this matter were most reprehensible. An unwarranted delay occurred 

on your part in reporting certain important information and the investigation you 

conducted  in this case was completely inadequate. Your failure to conduct an 

interview of the subject's wife was inexcusable and your judgment with respect to 

this p!.-..ase or the investigation was very bad. In ae.'dition, it should have been 

ap--::,.rent to you in view of certain information developed, that the subject required 

a st_tus which would have insured further investigative attention. Furthermore, 

during subsequent testimony regarding the case in question, you made certain 

statements which were entirely inappropriate. 

In view of the above, ycu are being suspead,  ed without pay from the 

close of business October 8, 1964, to the close of business November 5, 1964, 

and placed on probation. It will be necessary for you to carry out your future 

assif,-nments with greater efficiency and more consideration for the Bureau's 

interests if you are to continue in the service. 

The Federal Salary Reform Act of 19C2 provides that before a within-

grade increase can be granted, a determination must be made that the performance 

cf the employee is at an acceptable level of competence. Although you have completed 

the required waiting period for sue.h a salary increase, it is not possible to make a 

favorable determination regarding your competence at this time in view of the 

circumstances set out above. 	
0- yes /71 

Very truly yours, 

3. Darr Hoover 

John Edgar Hoover 
Director 

S.AC, Dallas (Personal Attention) (See Note Page 2) 

1 - 	Kansas City (Personal Attention) (See Note Page 2) 

'1" 
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fa t LrL 	Cit,7 

This employee should be closely s^apervis--.,.d and at the- 

expiration of 90 days a special per 	r 	-::port should 

be submitted on him, togethr with a recor.ln-imdation as to whether 

-he should be removed from p:obati:.-.7.1. Pc-ri:d of special rating should 

begin the day he returns to duty upon completion of his suspension. 'S. 
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UNITED . STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE • 

FEDFAIALL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

RePli. Them Riot  

File No. Boom 200, Hercan
tile Continental

 Bldg. 

Dallas, Texas 75
201 

• October 13,.1954
 

Br. Jesse E. Cur
ry . 

Chief of Police 

Dallas, Texas 

Dear Sir: • 

Based upon a lett
er Which you are 

quoted 

by news sources a
s writing to the 

President's 

Commission in La
y, 1034, certain

 members of the 
nem 

media are indicat
ing that I an sup

posed to have ask
ed 

you to cover up t
he fact the FBI k

new Lee Harvey Os
wald 

was in Dallas, T
exas prior to th

e assassination 
of • . 

President Kenned
y. I will apprec

iate your clarif
ying 

this matter. 

•■■ 

You'llpill recall
 that on the occa

sion of my 

call to you on No
vember 23, 1963, 

I specifically as
ked 

that you retract 
your statements t

hat the FBI had i
nter-

viewed Oswald in 
Dallas and that t

he FBI had Oswald
 

under surveillan
ce in Dallas. I 

asked this retra
ction 

because the FBI d
id not have Oswal

d under surveilla
nce, 

nor did we inter
view hia in Dall

as. At no time d
id I 

skit you to "cove
r up" for the FBI

.or otherwise cha
nge 

your statement. 

Sincerely yours,
 

J. GORDON SHAMI
R 	— 

Special Agent in
 Charge 

• 

• .(7:-  V:7%r-l717 
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October 13, 1964 

Mr. J. Gordon Shankiln 

Special Agent In Charge 

Federal Bureau of Investigati
on 

200 Mercantile Continental Bu
ilding 

Dallas, Texas 

Dear Mr. Shanklin: 

Neither you nor anyone connec
ted with the Federal 

Bureau of Investigation ever 
asked me to "cover 

up" the fact that the FBI kne
w Lee Harvey.0swald 

was in Dallas, Texas, prior t
o the assassination 

of President Kennedy. 

This is in reply to your lett
er of October 13, 

1964. 

Sincerely yours, 

.40 

. E. Curry 
Chief of Police 

JEC:ES 

SLARChED 	lNLLAED 

SERALIZED 	LED 

OCT 1 :• 19a4 
FBI — DALLAS 
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Mount Clipping In Space Bslow) 

.SHspended 
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1-\ePT,Eit ei p 
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- • 
- Dallas FBI Agent lames P.1 The plan is for the lio.,-t--,.,..:Ao 

Hosty Jr., facing 10 days withwi-itev  (spotting their ninth Child.; 

pay and the  moving o! his faritilY. to move on to Kansas _City and 

• is receiving sPontanews assist- then alter the house has been sold 

ar.ce freer: groups and individuals. the money will be forwarded to 

- More than 1,200 persore Wednes- them by the businessmen's gip'  

day had already contributed mom-later, 

ey and other assistance to the The Hostys have lived in their; 

. scent and his family through Mr..Northeast Dallas borne for morel 

.I-1,, 	t church and fraternal of-'than six years. 

 The FBI also took discipliner) 
ftd!atitns, informed sources said. action against five 

other agents' 

T ce a'zc" svb° was ievest;ai-  who were involved in some way' 

tog Lee Harvey Oswald in Dallas in the preassassinatfoo invests"-  

prior to the assassination of Presi- bon  of Oswald. 

dent Kennedy. was suspended by Mr. Hosty's supervisor In Dal-

the FBI from duty on Oct. 5 for tae was transferred  to Beattie,) 

30 days without pay and ordered Wash. An agent in New Orleans 

transferred to Kansas  City, Ida' who investigated Oswald there 

The Tunes Herald reported this „as given  a disciplinary  tmsfer 

in a eoPYrighted story on Oct 11  to Springfield, M. He retired) 

Since then, Agent Hasty, his — however, rather than go. 

wife, Janet, and their eight ail* In addition, three other agents 

dreg have received  unprecedented  in Dallas received letters of =s- 

kip. 	 sure in their personnel jackets. 

KNIGHTS START OUT 	, Prior to the ordered suspension 

A project known as "the Host. ;and  transfer, Agent Hasty bad also 

,,,, -rued" was  leauguraied  by the  received a letter of censure and 

--.... Knights its au Columbus, Council had served a  gc,.day  period of 
pro 

139, in which Mr. Hasty held the bmfon.  

i

post r.4  Grand Ketight. 	 t 
Mei:c.c.= of St. Pan X Catholic 

.Church, where the Hostys attended 

church regularly, also have con- 

tributed. Mr. Host. is on the 

diurvh's finance committee and 

his wife is a former president 

of the St. Pius Ladies Society. 

A group of Dallas businessmen 

took on the dare of selling the 

Hosty's home in Northeast Dallas. 
Through the setting up of a trust 

fart& the niontVIII7mans en he 

borne will continue to be ;slid 

wbJe the group attempts to ic.11 

thehouse. 

(Indicate page. name of 
newspaper. City and ataft.) 

"The Dallas 
Times-Herald" 

Dallas, Texas . 

Date: /p•-.21-4,  
Edition: 

Astkor: 

Editor: Felix It. McKnight , 
Title: 

CUOTSCUllt: 

ear 

Classitiontiost 

Sakodttlag 

0 wane  bi...tiest.d 
Dallas 
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10/21/64 

ADM 

TO: DIRICTOR, F
BI 

ATTENTION: ADNIN
ISIRATIVE DIVISI

ON 

PION: SAC, DALL
AS (870593) 

JAPES P. SOSTT, 
JR. 

SPECIAL AGENT 
PERSONNEL KAr! 

is Dallas extol 
to Bureau, 10/17

/64, concersing 

the meeting on 10
/15/64 of men of 

the St. Pius I Pa
rish, and 

Dallas telephone
 call 10/21/04. 

Inclosed is a cl
ipping of articl

e immersing IA 

ROSTY as publishe
d is the Dallas T

imes Gerald, Wedn
esday, 

10/21/64, page 8
51. 

saminut 

2 — Bureau (inc.
 1) 

KN. Dallas (87.5
593) (87.425) 

IMOCIafr 
CO 0-.1 
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8y JAMES EWELL 	;the charm on a memo from D. 

The Fedrrai IlurcAu t :nvevi..;etliv: Lt. Jack Rev:II w'aica V21 

gation 	offie.a: r.";:f acc• sent to 'nis Chce or.ty boars after 

Tuesday on the report that D3.1 assass:aztiva. 	The 	rhnno 

las-h....ed agent Jaynes P. Ilf.,:.;fiu•i.cd 	as 

Jr.. who invrs.:gated Lcc 	 :hc Fa: knew Oswaid was 
.• of killing Cne presi- 

Gswa:cl pr:or ao the assa:•-.rn- 	• 

ocdY had been  sos?crZed for NI 	:hat the agent eve; made 
tion of 	John F. Ker.- 	dircz or J. 	hcvcr 

days and reassigned to the Aar- :•re 	to 1:4 	anesiCe 

us City of:ire. 
Hosty's 3...inc.:visor here. agent- C'Y and Rcv:i!. the dcp.art- 

in-char;.-e Gordon Si--sn'alin. de Meng  S 	cnn;:nal 

eared flaiy: 
:cr..e;. ts-Kil testified in  

t  
men:o. 

at aa." Nea'nr•r wou:d co.-amen: Tues- 
An FS; 'pr.:test:Inn in Wa:r.;.-,dav 	11 • 	•- 

ton w;thne:d ecatrancn:. saYin; 
that tilt: office never discusses raoro;r 	ornan:  

personne:. 	 . ii;BI a,-.-.tr... 3% a rcs.:.; tial-.e at- 

The report said that friamy,:tion a7.ninst Hosty. The soarers 

whose 'wife is expecting rte.:- said '4.-1; n: :her......her :Irr.„f. 

stint:: child. wtra:d not draw pay ifo,ty Wis5 Lein; made 

during the suspersicet. 	;guy.-  a 1.-eling a:so sharsd bj 

The report added that the ac:thov: w. other brawhes e. taw 

 

lion was the direct result .if ti.-.:'•cnfcr"1-.`er.: her. 	
I 
t 

Warren Commission's critic:so. of One pf.:i.e official 	iei.--:-.rid 

the  FBI in  its report on the .,•,,s. n.asty's vork is the 1:111. iie de-  

u 

	

	 tscrin::: h:m as -or.e ef th.:Setter 
ssination. 

. _ con=ir-i.ious 
Hoary specialized in security in-' a;:ents n this area- - 	" 	' 	. 	• • 

work 	an et: bard and was wc;: in- 
telligence for the Dallas oii.ce,., 
and had routinely checked on Os:ilfarinceL" 	

. - .. . 

wild and oswies Russian wife.■ The official said it was-otavioas 

rina. 
!that liesty was made a *.'scape- 

Ma oat for doing exactly what be 
The Warren Co.-nmissionreinrt , 	was told to do." 	

.. 

said Itaity never talked with O; 	 ' •  

wild, El;:z kr.r! soi:;ht information! 
about him iough tir.er o:trees. 
inclutkn,-..; 5:::.... Rt.. Pis:11C. %OIL. 

shared ht.: home in frytng w.:h 
Marian OsveLttl. 	 ± 

Toe agent's name was dra....n 1 1  

ir.to Inc *FLI-Dailas police st;iu,o- ..... 
bie after Pnocc Chef Jesse E. I—

Curry disciosedor. the day 
tent assassination :hat the FBI !; 

I

knew. but had not inforracd re1- .1 

:ice. that Osv..aid was workir.; 
1Dallas in a building on th,! 
dental parade route. Cur--  :ia: t!! ' .-.., 

:ore  Lac contrr.ission 	:he 
ti snake no cm-r.ment on a 


